FL 2002 - 2 B
Halogen light generator
for Fibre optic lighting systems                                               User Manual
These mounting instructions describes mounting and installation of the following products:
Item no.: 0121 0100 FL 2002-2 B Ø28 100W 230V
 0121 0101 FL 2002-2 B Ø9/Ø28 75W 230V
 0121 0110 FL 2002-2 B Ø28 100W 120V
 0121 0111 FL 2002-2 B Ø9/Ø28 75W 120V

 7
8. Spare parts
Description Roblon item no.: Model designation Image
Lamp
+65127595  14515 from Philips (for 75W units)
+65129905  6834/25H FO from Philips (for 100W units)
Fan
+64060122 KDE-1206PTV2  MS.A.GN from Sunon
Heat filter
+54001000
KG-2
Transformer
+68105020 HTM105 from Osram (for 100W European
units)
+68105042 LET-151R from Lightech (for US units)
9. Accessories
Description Roblon part no.: Model designation Image
Colour filter
+78000190 Colour Filter, FL 150-3/FL2002-2B, yellow
+78000191 Colour Filter, FL 150-3/FL2002-2B, green
+78000192 Colour Filter, FL 150-3/FL2002-2B, blue
+78000193 Colour Filter, FL 150-3/FL2002-2B, red
CTC filter
+78000197 CTC Filter, FL 150-3/FL2002-2 B,   -500K
+78000198 CTC Filter, FL 150-3/FL2002-2 B, -1200K
+78000199 CTC Filter, FL 150-3/FL2002-2 B,   -900K
Ventilation
hose adapter +78000510 For connecting light generator to Ø60 mm
flexible ventilation hose.
 8
Roblon Lighting         Tel: +45 9620 3366
Nordhavnsvej 1         Fax: +45 9620 3396
9900 Frederikshavn   info@roblon.com
Denmark
Roblon accepts no responsibility for possible errors in printed and electronic material. Roblon reserves the right to alter or discontinue products without notice.